41 occupied in total and by type.
42 (4) The percentage of new residential dwelling units

1 constructed that are listed at each of the following:
2 (A) Eighty percent (80%) or less of the local unit's median
3 income.
4 (B) Eighty-one percent (81%) to one hundred nineteen
5 percent (119%) of the local unit's median income.
6 (C) One hundred twenty percent (120%) or more of the
7 local unit's median income.
8 (5) Any provisions under IC 36-7-4-201.3, IC 36-7-4.1, or
9 IC 36-7-4.2 that the local unit opted out of by ordinance,

10 including the following:

[...]

(a) This subsection applies to a single family dwelling or
39 duplex that is connected to water and sewer service. Except for a
40 dwelling that is subject to section 9 or 10 of this chapter, a unit may
41 not require:
42 (1) a single family dwelling to be built on a lot or parcel that

1 exceeds five thousand four hundred forty-five (5,445) square
2 feet (one-eighth (1/8) acre); or
3 (2) a duplex to be built on a lot or parcel that exceeds one
4 thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet.
5 If the single family dwelling or duplex is a permitted use under
6 IC 36-7-4.2, this subsection does not apply to a unit that adopts an
7 ordinance to opt out of this section not later than December 31,
8 2026.
9 (b) A unit may not impose standards on a duplex requiring:

[...]

20 (3) will be zoned only for single family dwellings.
21 (c) Unless a municipality adopts an ordinance to opt out of this
22 section not later than December 31, 2026. the municipality may not
23 adopt or enforce an ordinance that requires a lot or parcel:
24 (1) to exceed:
25 (A) one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet;
26 (B) twenty (20) feet in width; or
27 (C) sixty (60) feet in depth;
28 in size; or
29 (2) to have a density ratio of less than thirty-one and one-tenth
30 (31.1) dwelling units per acre.
31 Sec. 10. (a) This section does not apply to a municipality that

[...]

18 (b) Notwithstanding subsection (a), a housing project may not be
19 built if the average construction cost, exclusive of the cost of land,
20 demolition, and nondwelling facilities, is more than:
21 (1) two four thousand dollars ($2,000) ($4,000) per room;
22 (2) ten fifteen thousand dollars ($10,000) ($15,000) per room, if
23 the accommodations are designed specifically for persons of low
24 income who:
25 (A) have attained the age at which they may elect to receive
26 old age benefits under Title 2 of the Social Security Act (42
27 U.S.C. 401-433); or
28 (B) are under disability (as defined in Section 223 of that Act

[...]

(3) The number of residential dwelling units constructed and
occupied in total and by type.
(4) The percentage of new residential dwelling units
constructed that are listed at each of the following:

(A) Eighty percent (80%) or less of the unit's median
income.
(B) Eighty-one percent (81%) to one hundred nineteen
percent (119%) of the unit's median income.
(C) One hundred twenty percent (120%) or more of the
unit's median income.

(5) Any statutory requirements the unit opted out of by
ordinance, including the following:

(A) The date the unit enacted the ordinance.
(B) The geographic scope of the opt out.

[...]

(a) This subsection applies to a single family dwelling or
duplex that is connected to water and sewer service. Except for a
dwelling that is subject to section 9 or 10 of this chapter, a unit may
not require:

(1) a single family dwelling to be built on a lot or parcel that
exceeds five thousand four hundred forty-five (5,445) square
feet (one-eighth (1/8) acre); or
(2) a duplex to be built on a lot or parcel that exceeds one
thousand five hundred (1,500) square feet.

If the single family dwelling or duplex is a permitted use under
IC 36-7-4.2, this subsection does not apply to a unit that adopts an
ordinance to opt out of this section not later than December 31,
2026.

(b) A unit may not impose standards on a duplex requiring:

[...]

(3) will be zoned only for single family dwellings.

(c) Unless a municipality adopts an ordinance to opt out of this
section not later than December 31, 2026. the municipality may not
adopt or enforce an ordinance that requires a lot or parcel:

(1) to exceed:
(A) one thousand four hundred (1,400) square feet;
(B) twenty (20) feet in width; or
(C) sixty (60) feet in depth;

in size; or
(2) to have a density ratio of less than thirty-one and one-tenth
(31.1) dwelling units per acre.

Sec. 10. (a) This section does not apply to a municipality that

[...]

square feet of commercial space.

(f) Unless a unit adopts an ordinance to opt out of this section
not later than December 31, 2026, a unit may not establish any
minimum parking space requirements for the following:

(1) A dwelling that is not more than one thousand two
hundred (1,200) square feet.
(2) A commercial space that is less than three thousand
(3,000) square feet.
(3) Affordable housing.
(4) A senior housing property.
(5) A child care center licensed under IC 12-17.2-4.
(6) A ground level nonresidential space in a mixed use